WHEREAS, Dodds Memorials intends to create and install Granite tablets for the service
branch seals.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that this Board of Trustees for Sugarcreek
Township does hereby authorize the Township Administrator to act as signatory on behalf of the
Trustees, in an amount not to exceed Sixty-Three Thousand, Nine Hundred Fifty dollars
($63,950.00). 

Mr. Tiffany explained that Dodds Memorials reduced the cost of the Veterans Memorial 
monuments to $63,950.00, a savings of $32,050.00. The revised design will use jet-black granite 
and include engraved dedication text. Delivery is expected within 5-7 months.